

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No.834 of 2023

Tuni Dhal ***Appellant***

Mr.B.K. Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha ***Respondent***

*Mr.Arupananda Das
Addl.Govt. Advocate*

**CORAM:
JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO**

ORDER

14.08.2023

Order No.

01. This matter is taken up through Hybrid arrangement (video conferencing/physical Mode).

Heard.

Admit.★

Call for the trial Court records.

The Interim applications for bail and stay of realization of fine shall be considered after receipt of the trial Court records.

Let the learned counsel for the appellant supply the deposition copies of the witnesses examined in the learned trial Court to the learned counsel for the State in the meantime.

**(S.K. Sahoo)
Judge**

sipun