



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No.834 of 2023

Tuni Dhal

..... *Appellant(s)*
Sk. Zafarulla, Adv.
Mr. Asit Kumar Otta, Adv.
(in CRLA No.784 of 2023)

-Versus-

State of Odisha

..... *Respondent(s)*
Ms. Sarita Moharana, ASC

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

31.03.2026

CRLA Nos.834 & 748 of 2023

Order No.

08.

1. These matters are taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. On the request of learned counsel for the Respondent, list these matters on 8th April, 2026.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge