



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No.834 of 2023

Tuni Dhal *Appellant(s)*
Sk. Zafarulla, Adv.
-versus-
State of Odisha *Respondent(s)*
Mrs. Sarita Moharana, ASC

CRLA No.748 of 2023

Janapriya Si *Appellant(s)*
Mr. D.R. Mishra, Adv.
-versus-
State of Odisha *Respondent(s)*
Mrs. Sarita Moharana, ASC

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

Order No.
10.

ORDER
15.04.2026

1. Both matters are taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Heard learned counsel for all the parties.
3. Hearing is concluded. Judgment/order is reserved.

(*Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi*)
Judge